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NCFMA Technology Committee Meeting Minutes 07/31/2025
The NCFMA Technology Committee met virtually for the for third quarter on July 31, 2025.  
The meeting was called to order by Bobby Carmon, Chair, at 2:00 PM. Those in virtual attendance were Bobby Carmon, David Stone, Michael Freeman, Scott Routh, David Welch, & Tommy Gregory.  Other members not present were Thomas Raper, & Stephen Craig.
Committee Members contact information:
1- Bobby Carmon, 336-451-6731, rcarmon@guilford-es.com
a. Social Medial – Facebook
b. Public side of webpage
c. AV equipment
2- David Stone, 910-408-8612, dstone@nhcgov.com 
a. Web Page Management
b. Social Medial of all types
3- Tommy Gregory, 336-898-3287, TGregory@McLFD.com 
a. Office Suite Management
4- David Welch, 336-883-3452, David.welch@highpointnc.gov 
a. Web Page Management
5- Scott Routh, 336-399-6738, scott.routh@highpointnc.gov 
a. Software Management
b. Support David Welch
6- Thomas Raper, 828-228-2958, traper@hickorync.gov 
a. -Web page management for NCFMA (especially members side, registrations, Roster information)
b. Facebook and everything else, 
7- Stephen Craig, 828-244-9821, scraig@hickorync.gov
a. Instagram & other social media
8- Thomas (TJ) Morgan, 704-449-3357, thomas.morgan@charlottenc.gov 
a. Social Media – Facebook, Instagram, etc.
b. Office Suite
9- Michael Freeman, 980-310-6875,  Michael.freeman@mecknc.gov 
a. Office Suite
b. Web page (members side)

Events & General discussions:
1- Quarterly Meeting Needs:
a. Morning Coned Support (Raliegh meeting is in-seat only so no AV needed)
b. August 6th meeting support (Board & General meetings)
i. TEAMS links and equipment needed for both – Links have been created and emailed out.  
c. David Stone will bring both AV Kits to Raliegh.  One kit needs to go with Bobby after the meeting and one with David.
2- Fall NCFMA Institute Conference
a. Conference support as needed (more to come in the near future)
i. Need to see setup at Hotel and College
b. September 15 – 19, 2025
c. Bobby working on Sponsors’ Web Page
d. Committee members attending conference: Bobby Carmon, Scott Routh, David Welch, Thomas Raper (parts), Tommy Gregory (maybe), & David Stone.
3- Items still to work on and not discussed in the meeting:
a. Thomas Raper will get with David Welch and Michael Freeman to bring them up to speed on Web site – Members section
b. Thomas Morgan and David Stone are going to work on social media.
c. Bobby will get with Michael Freeman, Thomas Morgan, & Tommy Gregory for Office Suite assistance.
d. Information needed for web page updates:
e. Updated Committee list
f. Dates, times, locations for 3rd and 4th quarter meetings
g. **Item not discussed in meeting but needs attention:
i. Legislative Chair has asked for business cards.  Previously we had some discussion about electronic business cards.  Needs some guidance for the BOD on what to do.
ii. Inquire with BOD of any other IT needs at this time?
Like to thank all those who were able to attend.  The fourth quarter 2025 meeting of the NCFMA Technology Committee will be held virtually via Microsoft Teams on November 6th, 2025, at 10:00 PM
The meeting was adjourned at 2:25 PM.

Respectfully submitted, 
Bobby Carmon, Chair 
Technology Committee NCFMA 
